AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Vol. MO1 Page 60800

m.

State of OREGON	County of KLAMATH	Circuit Court
Case Number:		State of Oregon, County of Klamath
TRUSTEE:		Recorded 11/29/01 2/2/ p
AMERITITLE		Vol M01, Pg 60 800 - 05
VS.		Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 4600 # of Pgs 6
GRANTOR:		rec \$ 76 - # 01 Pgs 6
ALEXANDER J. MORRIS, JR. and	MARY E. MORRIS	
For: Patrick Kelly		
OCCUPANTS, 2501 MONTELIUS S being duly sworn.	CESS on the 9th day of July, 2001 at 3: STREET, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGOI depose and say that on the 13th day elivering a true copy of the TRUSTEE! trked below:	N 97601. I, <u>Ed Foreman</u> of July, 20 <u>01</u> at
(XINDIVIDUAL SERVICE: Served t	he within-named person. MARY more	213
(xSUBSTITUTE SERVICE: By service for Alexander Morri	ring <u>Mary Morris</u> X	¥ X
() POSTED SERVICE: After attempt conspicuous place on the property d	oting service on/ at and of the service on/_ at and of the service of the se	on/ at to a
() OTHER SERVICE: As described	in the Comments below by serving as	·
() NON SERVICE: For the reason of	detailed in the Comments below.	
COMMENTS: <u>Mary Morris</u> was sub-served through	was personally served and Mary Morris.	d Alexander Morris JR
I certify that I have no interest in the in which this service was made.	e above action, am of legal age and ha	ve proper authority in the jurisdiction



Subscribed and Sworn to before me on the 18th day of 18th 2001 by the affiant who is personally known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Ed Foreman
PROCESS SERVER #
Appointed in accordance
with State Statutes

ROGUE LEGAL PROCESS P.O. Box 1681 Grants Pass, OR 97528 (541) 479-3053

Our Job Serial Number: 2001001419

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING	
STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Klamath	
Rogue Legal Process Plaintiff	
Case Number	·
Alexander Morris JR. Defendant	
I hereby certify that on the18th day ofJuly, 2001, I	mailed
a Certified true copy of the <u>Trustee's Notice of Sale</u> to th	
above stated defendant, at the address of 2501 Montelius St. Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 upon whom substitute service was made	on the
13th day of July , 20 01 , with a statement of the date, time a	
place at which service was made.	
Dated this18th day ofJuly, 2001	
By Cando Coro	lornie
Candi S. Cordonnier	
Subscribed and sworn before me this/&th day offuly	<u>01</u> .
Margaret a. Viels Nogary Public for Oregon	<u>en</u>
My Commission Expires: 4-12-0	4_



į

N.	TICE OF SUBSTITUTED SERVIC	E OR OFFICE SERVICE	60802
TO: Alexander Morris, Jr.			
P.O. Box 1553	•••••		
Klamath Falls, OR 97601			
You are hereby notified that you attached hereto and enclosed herewith.	have been served wit	h a Trustee's Notice of Sale	, a true copy of which is
Service was made by delivering abode, to-wit: 2501 Montelius			
to Mary Morris member of your household, on July Service was made by leaving a tr	3, 2001 , xxx	, who is a person over the a XX., at5:12 o'clock of Sale with	ge of fourteen years and aPM. OR
the person who is apparently in char			
on, 19		é hours at to-wit	•
,	daming normal working	, nours, ut to with	\
	******	H-J	····
		\	
	AFFIDAVIT OF MA		
STATE OF OREGON, County of	osephine	ss.	\
I_{\cdot} Sharon Deardorff		being first duly sworn, depos	. \
I mailed an original Notice of S	ubstituted or Office Se	peing iirst duly sworn, depos ervice, an exact and complet	e, say and certify that: e conv of which appears
above, together with a true copy of the		•	
was certified to be an exact and complet			
attorney for the Trustee named in said			•
The Notice set forth above, and first class postage thereon fully prepaid			
Oregon, on August 1, 2001			ce at,
3 . , .	1	boso Dia	1.2
		THURSDOOM LACOC	
OFFICIAL SEAL		RON DEARDORFF	[TY),
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Subscribed and sworn	to before me on	1, 800/
COMMISSION NO. A346546 MY COMMISSION EXPINES JUNE 20, 2006		Tone Laul	in a
	 Note	ary Public for Oregon. My con	
	210.0	ily I dono lyt ologotti hay oon	minorion onphi oo .xk(x
PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the	ale, bearing the trustee's a	actual signature, should be attach	ed to the foregoing affidavit.
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTED OR O	FICE	STATE OF O	PECON /
SERVICE AND AFFIDAVIT OF MA		County of	1 \cc
RE: Trust Deed from		I certify t	hat the within instrument
Morris			or record on theday
			iockM., and recorded
	antor (DON'T U	in book/reel/v	olume No on
to Amerititle	SPACE: RE	ording page	or as fee/file/instru-
	LABEL IN C	USED.)	n/eception No
	ustee		tages of said County. my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		County affixed	
		/	
PATRICK J. KELLY		NAME	TITLE

ATTORNEY AT LAW 717 N W 5th ST. GRANTS PASS, OR 97526

By.....Deputy

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original Notice of Sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing affidavit.

My commission expires __

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

60804

 •	
1	7
7.3	, ij
ે~	ηIJ

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Alexander J. Morris, Jr., and Mary E. Morris as tenants by the entirety	TRICTURE NA	TICT OF CALL	00004	- (SN)
Ameritatie, an Oregon Corporation			Jr., and Mary E.	
Ameritatie, an Oregon Corporation	Morris as tenants by the entirety		, as granto	or, to
Almath County, Oregon, indoods/xxxi/volume No. 10.00. at page 2.289. XSYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Amerititle, an Oregon Corporation introdef Edmund Spitzer and Jewell Spitzer, o	or the survivor thereof	, as tru	stee,
Parcel 1 of Land Partition No. 16-00 as duly recorded in the office of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is granfor's failure to pay when due the following sums: The February 28, 2001 monthly installment of \$492.50 and each month thereafter plus, ouyer's fees of \$15.00 plus, late charges of \$73.14. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The unpaid principal balance of \$44,992.50 with interest thereon at 13% per annum from January 18, 2001 until paid. WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 49000. WHEREFORE notice and the Klamath County Courthouses, 305 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls County Or Klamath State of Oregon, sell at public and the state of the said courted to the said on the said of the s	Klamath County, Oregon, in horde/xea	el/volume No. M00	at page 45286	
Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: The February 28, 2001 monthly installment of \$492.50 and each month thereafter plus, buyer's fees of \$15.00 plus, late charges of \$73.14. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The unpaid principal balance of \$44,992.50 with interest thereon at 13% per annum from January 18, 2001 until paid. WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001		XXX (indicate which), coverin	g the following described	real
by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: The February 28, 2001 monthly installment of \$492.50 and each month thereafter plus, buyer's fees of \$15.00 plus, late charges of \$73.14. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The unpaid principal balance of \$44,992.50 with interest thereon at 13% per annum from January 18, 2001 until paid. WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trus		recorded in the office	of the Clerk of	
By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The unpaid principal balance of \$44,992.50 with interest thereon at 13% per annum from January 18, 2001 until paid. WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 The hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at the hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at Front entrance of the Klamath Country Courthouse, 305 Main Street In the City of Klamath Falls , County of Klamath , State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to live days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed that go you performed to the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed that go you performed to the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed that payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cure by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in additio	by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded	ed pursuant to Oregon Revise	d Statutes 86.735(3); the	
The unpaid principal balance of \$44,992.50 with interest thereon at 13% per annum from January 18, 2001 until paid. WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 TANKER, at the hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at the hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at Front entrance of the Klamath County Courthouse, 305 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls County of Klamath Falls , State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default to course the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance required under the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said ORS 86.753. In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured b	The February 28, 2001 monthly installment of buyer's fees of \$15.00 plus, late charges of	\$492.50 and each month \$73.14.	thereafter plus,	
WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on October 31, 2001 Tront entrance of the Klamath County Courthouse, 305 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls County of Klamath State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, togsther with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753. In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. PATRICK J. RELLY Trustee State of Oregon, County of Josephine I, the undersigned, certify that I am t			ligation secured by said (trust
at the hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at Front entrance of the Klamath County Courthouse, 305 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls , County of Klamath , State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753. In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. DATED July 2, 2001 **XXXXX** PATRICK J. RELLY Trustee State of Oregon, County of **Josephine** I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys	The unpaid principal balance of \$44,992.50 wi January 18, 2001 until paid.	th interest thereon at	13% per annum from	1
in the City of Klamath Falls , County of Klamath , State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753. In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. PATRICK J. RELLY Trustee State of Oregon, County of Josephine ss: I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the loregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale. Attorney to each Trustee	at the hour of	with the standard of time est ouse, 305 Main Street	ablished by ORS 187.116	0, at
PATRICK J. RELLY Trustee State of Oregon, County of	in the City of	Klamath said described real property of the said trust deed, together the execution of said trust d sale, including a reasonable of sthe right, at any time prior smissed and the trust deed re th portion of the principal as we ined of herein that is capable d, and in addition to paying sa s and expenses actually incurr of exceeding the amounts providural, the word "grantor" inclu- on, the performance of which	State of Oregon, sell at purchish the grantor had or a with any interest which leed, to satisfy the foregonates by the trustee. No to five days before the constated by payment to yould not then be due had of being cured by tendered in enforcing the obligation with the by said ORS 86.753 and any successor in interest secured by said trust d	ublic had a the coing otice date of the dino per- ation of the coing of the coing per- ation of the coing
State of Oregon, County ofJosephiness: I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale. Attorney for said Trustee SERVE:	DATED July 2, 2001 xxxxxxx	PATRICK J. RELLY		
SERVE:	I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney of	ss: r one of the attorneys for attorneys for the attorneys for attorneys for the attorneys for attorneys for the attorneys for the attorneys for the attorneys for attorneys	above named trustee and	that
	SERVE		sajd Trustee	

NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES A CT 15 USC SECTION 1692

We are attempting to collect a debt and any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. The debt described in the Notice of Sale is assumed to be valid unless debtor disputes within 30 days and that, if disputed, debt collector will obtain and furnish to debtor the verification. If written request is made within 30 days by debtor, name of original lender will be given if different than the current creditor.

WRITTEN REQUESTS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO: PATRICK J. KELLY, ATTORNEY, 717 NW 5TH STREET, GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526.